St. Helens Council = Hackney Carriage Fares
Operative 22 December 2023

Table of Maximum Hackney Carriage Fares

RATE 1 (R1) 08.01-20.59hrs  RATE 2 (R2) 21.00 - 08.00hrs

Applies to Bank Holidays except as
described in Rate 3 and all day Easter
Sunday

RATE 3 (R3)

Applies from 10:00hrs on Christmas Eve, throughout Christmas Day and Boxing
Day until 08:00hrs on 27t December and from 10:00hrs on New Year’s Eve,
throughout New Year’s Day until 08:00hrs on 2" January.

MILEAGE R1 R2 R3

For the first 300 metres or part £2.60 (£3.20 £4.20

For each subsequent 150 metres or part £0.20

For each subsequent 110 metres or part £0.20

For each subsequent 85 metres or part £0.20

Waiting time (Each period 20 seconds or part) [E205E0R =061 110) ExemIo]

The Driver is only entitled to charge the above mentioned rate of fares

Extra charges
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1. For fouling the cab £25.00 1. For fouling the cab £25.00
2. Before the journey starts the driver must advise if they are 2. Before the journey starts the driver must advise if they are
exercising discretion to charge for carrying abnormal loads. £10.00 exercising discretion to charge for carrying abnormal loads. £10.00

This does not apply to the carriage of wheelchairs,
pushchairs, suitcases, handheld luggage and shopping bags.

This does not apply to the carriage of wheelchairs,
pushchairs, suitcases, handheld luggage and shopping bags.

3. Toll charges (Where Applicable)

3. Toll charges (Where Applicable)

NOTE - If you have any complaints regarding the driver or the vehicle you
should inform the Council’s Licensing Team at Wesley House, Corporation
Street, St Helens, WA10 1HF (Telephone — 01744 676770) quoting the vehicle
plate number and or the drivers badge number.
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